Registration of a Charge

Company name: ANTON ROSE LIMITED

Company number: 11682638

Received for Electronic Filing: 07/05/2020



Details of Charge

Date of creation: 07/05/2020

Charge code: 1168 2638 0002

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: 14 DIAL STREET LIVERPOOL L7 0EH

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT

DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: STEPHEN ABENSON



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 11682638

Charge code: 1168 2638 0002

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 7th May 2020 and created by ANTON ROSE LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 7th May 2020.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 11th May 2020

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





KentReliance

Mortgage Deed

	1ay 20		Advance	£ 146,160.00	(Receipt of which is acknowledged)	
he Borrower;	ANTON	ROSE LII	MITED		the state of the s	
he Bank:	OneSavings Reliance Ho and krbs	s Bank plc re ouse, Sun Pie	gistered in E er, Chatham,	ngland and Wales (con Kent ME4 4ET, trading	npany number 7312896) whose registered office is g as Kent Reliance Banking Services, Kent Reliance	
he Property:	14 DIAL STREET LIVERPOOL L7 0EH					
and Registry Tit	le Number:	MS581	146 & MS	635209		
to the Marrou	从3分 件	*,	and the second of the second	and the second	ns dated March 2016, a copy of which has been sup	
2. The Borrowe by the Borro	er with full title	e guarantee a	and as a cor	ntinuing security for the	payment or discharge of all monies payable to the	
a) charges	the Property	to the Bank	by way of firs	st legal mortgage;		
b) assigns	absolutely to	the Bank the	benefit of a			
(i) rig	hts and claim	s of the Borro	wer now or a	at any time against tena	ints or occupiers of the Property or their guarantors;	
1						
or	contractors in	relation to th	orrower now e Property; a	v or at any time agai and	nst managing agents, professional advisors, supp	
or	contractors in	relation to th	orrower now e Property; a	v or at any time agai and	nst managing agents, professional advisors, supports and supports are relating to any of the Property.	
or (iii) gui 3. This Mortgag	contractors in arantees, insu ge secures fu	relation to th trances or co rther advance	orrower now e Property; a impensation es but does r	or at any time agai and monies now or at any ti not oblige the Bank to m	nst managing agents, professional advisors, suppose relating to any of the Property. Take them.	
(iii) gua This Mortgag The Borrow restriction in without a w	contractors in arantees, insu ge secures fu er hereby ap the following ritten consen	relation to the trances or conther advance plies to the form: "No distingued by	orrower now se Property; a impensation ses but does n Chief Land sposition of the the proprieto	or at any time againd monies now or at any time not oblige the Bank to m Registrar for the regis he registered estate by or for the time being of	nst managing agents, professional advisors, suppose relating to any of the Property.	
(iii) gua This Mortgag The Borrow restriction in without a w	contractors in arantees, insu ge secures fu er hereby ap	relation to the trances or conther advance plies to the form: "No distingued by	orrower now se Property; a impensation ses but does n Chief Land sposition of the the proprieto	or at any time againd monies now or at any time not oblige the Bank to m Registrar for the regis he registered estate by or for the time being of	nst managing agents, professional advisors, supports and the relating to any of the Property, take them. Itation against the registered title to the Property the property of the registered estate is to be registered.	
(iii) gur 3. This Mortgay 4. The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings	contractors in arantees, insu- ge secures fu- er hereby ap- the following ritten consen Bank plc refe	relation to the grances or co orther advance plies to the form: "No dis t signed by erred to in the	orrower now be Property; a impensation as but does n Chief Land sposition of to the proprieto charges reg	or at any time againd monies now or at any time to oblige the Bank to m Registrar for the regis he registered estate by or for the time being o ister."	nst managing agents, professional advisors, supports and the relating to any of the Property, take them. Itation against the registered title to the Property the property of the registered estate is to be registered.	
(iii) gui 3. This Mortgay 4. The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings	contractors in arantees, insi ge secures fu er hereby ap the following ritten consen Bank plc refs	relation to the grances or co- rither advances plies to the form: "No dis t signed by greed to in the S AN INDIVI	orrower now be Property; a mpensation as but does n Chief Land sposition of the proprieto charges reg	or at any time againd monies now or at any time not oblige the Bank to m Registrar for the regis he registered estate by or for the time being of ister."	nst managing agents, professional advisors, supports me relating to any of the Property, take them. Itration against the registered title to the Property the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered the charge dated 37/05/2070 favour	
(iii) gua 3. This Mortgag 4. The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERE THE B	contractors in arantees, insi ge secures fu er hereby ap the following ritten consen Bank plc refs	relation to the grances or co- rither advances plies to the form: "No dis t signed by greed to in the S AN INDIVI	orrower now be Property; a mpensation as but does n Chief Land sposition of the proprieto charges reg	or at any time againd monies now or at any time not oblige the Bank to m Registrar for the regis he registered estate by or for the time being of ister." IDIVIDUALS of the witness (each sign	nst managing agents, professional advisors, supports and the relating to any of the Property, take them. Itation against the registered title to the Property the property of the registered estate is to be registered.	
(iii) gua 3. This Mortgag 4. The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERE THE B	contractors in arantees, insi ge secures fu er hereby ap the following ritten consen Bank plc refs	relation to the grances or co- rither advances plies to the form: "No dis t signed by greed to in the S AN INDIVI	orrower now be Property; a mpensation as but does n Chief Land sposition of the proprieto charges reg	or at any time againd monies now or at any time not oblige the Bank to m Registrar for the regis he registered estate by or for the time being of ister." IDIVIDUALS of the witness (each sign	nst managing agents, professional advisors, supports me relating to any of the Property, take them. Itation against the registered title to the Property the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered the charge dated 07/105/2070m favourable for the charge dated 07/105/2070m favourable to be separately witnessed)	
(iii) gua 5. This Mortgag 1. The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERE THE B SIGNED as a dec	contractors in arantees, insi ge secures fu er hereby ap the following ritten consen Bank plc refs	relation to the grances or co- rither advances plies to the form: "No dis t signed by greed to in the S AN INDIVI	orrower now be Property; a mpensation as but does n Chief Land sposition of the proprieto charges reg	or at any time againd monies now or at any time not oblige the Bank to m Registrar for the regis he registered estate by or for the time being of ister." IDIVIDUALS of the witness (each sign	nst managing agents, professional advisors, supports me relating to any of the Property, take them. Itation against the registered title to the Property the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered the charge dated 07/105/2070m favourable for the charge dated 07/105/2070m favourable to be separately witnessed)	
(iii) gua 3. This Mortgag 4. The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERE THE B	contractors in arantees, insi ge secures fu er hereby ap the following ritten consen Bank plc refs	relation to the grances or co- rither advances plies to the form: "No dis t signed by greed to in the S AN INDIVI	orrower now be Property; a mpensation as but does n Chief Land sposition of the proprieto charges reg	or at any time againd monies now or at any time not oblige the Bank to m Registrar for the regis he registered estate by or for the time being of ister." IDIVIDUALS of the witness (each sign	nst managing agents, professional advisors, supports me relating to any of the Property, take them. Itation against the registered title to the Property the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered the charge dated 07/105/2070m favourable for the charge dated 07/105/2070m favourable to be separately witnessed)	
(iii) gua 5. This Mortgag 1. The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERE THE B SIGNED as a dec	contractors in arantees, insi ge secures fu er hereby ap the following ritten consen Bank plc refs	relation to the grances or co- rither advances plies to the form: "No dis t signed by greed to in the S AN INDIVI	orrower now be Property; a mpensation as but does n Chief Land sposition of the proprieto charges reg	or at any time againd monies now or at any time not oblige the Bank to m Registrar for the regis he registered estate by or for the time being of ister." IDIVIDUALS of the witness (each sign	nst managing agents, professional advisors, supports me relating to any of the Property, take them. Itation against the registered title to the Property the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered the charge dated 07/105/2070m favourable for the charge dated 07/105/2070m favourable to be separately witnessed)	
(iii) gua 5. This Mortgag 1. The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERE THE B SIGNED as a dec	contractors in arantees, insi ge secures fu er hereby ap the following ritten consen Bank plc refs	relation to the grances or co- rither advances plies to the form: "No dis t signed by greed to in the S AN INDIVI	orrower now be Property; a mpensation as but does n Chief Land sposition of the proprieto charges reg	or at any time againd monies now or at any time not oblige the Bank to m Registrar for the regis he registered estate by or for the time being of ister." IDIVIDUALS of the witness (each sign	nst managing agents, professional advisors, supports me relating to any of the Property, take them. Itation against the registered title to the Property the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered the charge dated 07/105/2070m favourable for the charge dated 07/105/2070m favourable to be separately witnessed)	
(iii) gua 3. This Mortgag 4. The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERETHE B	contractors in arantees, insi ge secures fu er hereby ap the following ritten consen Bank plc refs	relation to the grances or co- rither advances plies to the form: "No dis t signed by greed to in the S AN INDIVI	orrower now be Property; a mpensation as but does n Chief Land sposition of the proprieto charges reg	or at any time againd monies now or at any time not oblige the Bank to m Registrar for the regis he registered estate by or for the time being of ister." IDIVIDUALS of the witness (each sign	nst managing agents, professional advisors, supports me relating to any of the Property, take them. Itation against the registered title to the Property the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered the charge dated 07/105/2070m favourable for the charge dated 07/105/2070m favourable to be separately witnessed)	
(iii) gua 3. This Mortgag 4. The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERE THE B	contractors in arantees, insi ge secures fu er hereby ap the following ritten consen Bank plc refs	relation to the grances or co- rither advances plies to the form: "No dis t signed by greed to in the S AN INDIVI	orrower now be Property; a mpensation as but does n Chief Land sposition of the proprieto charges reg	or at any time againd monies now or at any time not oblige the Bank to m Registrar for the regis he registered estate by or for the time being of ister." IDIVIDUALS of the witness (each sign	nst managing agents, professional advisors, supports me relating to any of the Property, take them. Itation against the registered title to the Property the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered the charge dated 07/105/2070m favourable for the charge dated 07/105/2070m favourable to be separately witnessed)	
(iii) gua 3. This Mortgag 4. The Borron in without a w OneSavings WHERETHE B	contractors in arantees, insi ge secures fu er hereby ap the following ritten consen Bank plc refs	relation to the grances or co- rither advances plies to the form: "No dis t signed by greed to in the S AN INDIVI	orrower now be Property; a mpensation as but does n Chief Land sposition of the proprieto charges reg	or at any time againd monies now or at any time not oblige the Bank to m Registrar for the regis he registered estate by or for the time being of ister." IDIVIDUALS of the witness (each sign	nst managing agents, professional advisors, supports me relating to any of the Property, take them. Itation against the registered title to the Property the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered the charge dated 07/105/2070m favourable for the charge dated 07/105/2070m favourable to be separately witnessed)	
(iii) gua 3. This Mortgay 4. The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings	contractors in arantees, insi ge secures fu er hereby ap the following ritten consen Bank plc refs	relation to the grances or co- rither advances plies to the form: "No dis t signed by greed to in the S AN INDIVI	orrower now be Property; a mpensation as but does n Chief Land sposition of the proprieto charges reg	or at any time againd monies now or at any time not oblige the Bank to m Registrar for the regis he registered estate by or for the time being of ister." IDIVIDUALS of the witness (each sign	nst managing agents, professional advisors, supports me relating to any of the Property, take them. Itation against the registered title to the Property the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered the charge dated 07/105/2070m favourable for the charge dated 07/105/2070m favourable to be separately witnessed)	

WHERE THE BORROWER IS A COMPANY	
EXECUTED as a deed by the Borrower acting by a Di	rector of the Borrower in the presence of the witness
Signature of Director	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
CSodipo	PLAT 4 WATCOMBE HOWE 285 MEREBANK LANE CROYDON CRO 4NP
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):
CHARLENE SODIPO	DANIER AWOTUS
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):

Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):
The state of the s	

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R

